CONPORATION INFORMATION 800-342-8086 STRUMES, INC. 1201 HAYS STREET 00000028 TALLAHASSEL, EL 1210 904-222-9171 904-222-0193 TAX

MAIL TO: P.O. Box 5028 TARLAHASSEC, FL. 12314

ACCOUNT NO. : 072100000032

SOCIOCI 420966 -03/03/95--01038--017 +++1837.50 ++*1837.50

REFERENCE : 550487

88781

AUTHORIZATION :	
COST LIMIT : 9 PREPAID	H 500
ORDER DATE : March 1, 1995	
ORDER TIME: 9:46 AM	The Control
ORDER NO. : 550487	三十二
CUSTOMER NO: 8878A C. COPY	0.00
PACKMAN NEUWAHL & ROSENBERG BALANCE DUC	
Sulte 125 1500 San Remo Avenue	
Coral Gables, FL 33146	
DOMESTIC FILING	? ?
NAME: BALLANTRAE VENTURES, LTD. ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION	9 9 9
ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION 5 5	WED .

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION XX CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

CERTIFIED COPY PLAIN STAMPED COPY CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

CONTACT PERSON: Lori R. Dunlap

EXAMINER'S INITIALS:

BALLANTRAE VENTURES, LTD. CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

Pursuant to \$ 620.108 of the Florida Statutes, the undersigned person, desiring to form a Florida Limited Partnership, hereby swears to and affirms as follows:

- 1. The name of the Limited Partnership shall be BALLANTRAE VENTURES, LTD.
- 2. The character of the business is the acquisition, development, ownership, renting, operation and/or disposition by sale or exchange of real and/or personal property and/or any other lawful enterprise.
- 3. The lc 'ion of the principal place of business is 5050 Hiatus Road, Sunrise, FL 33351. The name and address of the agent for service of process is James R. Davis, 5050 Hiatus Road, Sunrise, FL 33351.
- 4. The name and business address of the General Partner shall be as follows:

Ballantrae Country Club, Inc.
5050 Hiatus Road
Sunrise, Florida 33351

5. The mailing address for the Limited Partnership shall be as follows:

Ballantrae Ventures, Ltd. 5050 Hiatus Road Sunrise, Florida 33351

6. The term of the Partnership shall commence upon the filing of this Certificate of Limited Partnership with the Secretary of State of the State of Florida, and it shall continue for a period of thirty (30) years thereafter, unless otherwise terminated or extended in accordance with the provisions of the Partnership Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the party hereto has executed this Certificate of Limited Partnership on the day of FERRICALY, 1995, effective upon filing same with the Florida Department of State.

BALLANTRAE VENTURES, LTD.

Ballantrae Country Club, Inc., General Partner

BY:

TTO VITALE President

STATE OF FLORIDA)
COUNTY OF DADE)

The forgoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of FINUNCY, 1995, by OTTO VITALE, President of Ballantrae Country Club, Inc., who did execute the foregoing Certificate of Limited Partnership as General Partner, who is personally known to me or who has produced

as identification, and who acknowledged before me that he executed the same freely and voluntarily for the purposes therein expressed.

Signaturo - NOTARY PUBLIC

Printed Name of NOTARY PUBLIC

NOTARY PUBLIC

Title

OFFICIAL NOTARY SEAL
PAMELA L WINTLE
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF FLORIDA
COMMISSION NO. CC407575
MY COMMISSION EXP. SEPT 13,1998

Commission Number

ACCEPTANCE OF APPOINTMENT AS REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named as Registered Agent for Ballantrae Ventures, Ltd., a Florida limited partnership in the foregoing Certificate of Limited Partnership, I, on behalf of the Partnership, hereby agree to accept service of process for said Partnership and to comply with any and all Statutes relative to the complete and proper performance of the duties of registered agent.

REGISTERED AGENT

AMES R. DAVIS

CERTIF-2 15/2*4209

AFFIDAVIT OF CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS

BEFORE ME, the undersigned, personally appeared OTTO VITALE, President of Ballantrae Country Club, Inc., the sole General Partner of Ballantrae Ventures, Ltd., a Florida limited partnership (horoinafter referred to as the "Partnership"), who upon being nworn, cortified as follows: sworn, certified as follows:

The amount of initial capital contributions of the 5 limited partners is \$5,040,000. The total amount anticipated to be contributed by the limited partners at this time totals \$20,000,000.

The 18 day of FEBRUARY, 1995.

FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NOT.

Under penalties of perjury, I declare that I have read the foregoing and the facts alleged are true, to the best of my knowledge and belief.

BALLANTRAE VENTURES, LTD.

Ballantrae Country Club, Inc., General Rartner

BY:

President

STATE OF FLORIDA) SS: COUNTY OF DADE

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 18 day of FERRINARY , 1995, by OTTO VITALE, President of day of FERRUARY, 1995, by OTTO VITALE, President of Ballantrae Country Club, Inc., who did execute the foregoing Certificate of Limited Partnership as General Partner, who is personally known to me or who has produced

as identification, and who acknowledged before me that he executed the same freely and voluntarily for the

purposes therein expressed.

WINTLE Printed Name of NOTARY PUBLIC

NOTARY PUBLIC

Title

OFFICIAL NUTARY SEAL PAMELA L WINTLE NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF FLORIDA COMMISSION NO. CC407575

Commission Number COMMISSION EXP. SEPT 15,1998

AFFID-2 15/2*4209

FILE ON OR BEFORE DECEMBER 31, 1995 OR PARTNERSHIP WILL BE SUBJECT TO REVOCATION AND \$500 PENALTY FEE

LIMITED PARTNERSHIP ANNUAL REPORT



FLORIDA DEPARIMENT CE STATI.

Sandra Mortium

1996	26.0		DiAi;	зөсишүс ЗКИН ИСОН		i		1-	الل	ע.		Ì
1. Have of Control Partnership	12.0	1n. AS		0000				SECRET	ARY O	PH 2: 0		
BALLANTRAE VENTURES, LTD. 96-AR TALLAHAS				-	FEORIDA NERDOS SPA							
					(<u>_M</u>		w Masting Address of all adv	u It Appto.	67 [[]]]]]]]]] 4 /06 == 0	r:75966 1109696	-1-1
MARION AND SOCO HIATUS ROAD SUNRISE FL 33351 SUNRISE FL 33351						Outo Apr # etc						
					<u></u>	Ha≠ Principal Offi	ce Addre s	It Application				
if alsest addresses are ascored to any wa	. Tao Birough (bir io	cores, lastornal	bon and enti	er correct addre	par in files E.2 a	phetror Za	ļ	pt # efc				
3. Date Formed or Registered to Do Bus FLORIDA 03/01/1995	onens in 3 a.	Data of East fo	ognati (FL		Oly State A Zip					
5n. Capital Contributions as Steven on Record	5b. Amount of	Capital Contri to date	Indone	6. 110%		114		Applied for	_	MS 75 Addr	F 81ATUS REQUIRE	10
\$20,000,000.00	<u> </u>	,000.0	00_		0561			Fiot Applica			ificate of Status	'
8. FEES: 1.) Filing Fee: Computed in 2.) Supplemental Fee \$13. THE AMOUNT DUE SHALL BE NO LESS Note MAKE CHECK PAYABLE TO FLORIDA DE	THAN \$191.25 (\$52)	IRAI GG. TEE,				# 4 7 A 7 E L	н и виран		n filog foa			
9, Name and At	Idress of Current N	agistered Age	nl		Harten		10.	и спапрои оп	w cood-kind	d whore so ear		
DAVIS, JAMES R					1	nas (PO E	ior Humb	or is flot Accepta	tile)			
5050 HIATUS ROAD SUNRISE FL 33351 City				o1c								
					Cdy FL Zp Coxle							
10a. Pursuant to the provisions of sec- ler the purpose of changing its o agent. Lain familiar with, and acc					d lented partn da. Such char	orship orga ogo was au	mzed or I therized 1:	edisteted ruder () edisteted ruder ()			da. sobmits this stat appointment of regi	ioment istered
SIGNATURE (Registered Agent Accepting	(Appointment)	<u> </u>					TAIL E	CUID OR	DATE	ED BIISI	NESS ENT	TITY
A GENERAL PARTN	ER THAT I	S A CO	RPOR/	ATION, L	IMITED	PAK	INEF	ISHIP UN	UIN	EN BUSI		
11. Hame(s) of General Partiser(s)		11a.	Address Pet TOH of	of Each Genera e Post Office Br	al Pariner on Numbers)	I1b.	1b. City State & Zep Code		de	11c.	Registration/ Document Numb	ont
BALLANTRAE COUNTRY CLUB, INC 5050 HIATUS ROAD			AUR	NRISE FL 33351		P94000046711						
•								unt ha fila	d to ci	ange a g	eneral nart	ner.
Note: General partner	s MAY NOT	be chan	ged on	this for	n; an am or qualify for th	enom:	ent m	n Section 119 07(3(F) Florid	la Statutes Tree	pase the Division of	
I 40 Law transfer contribution that the informa-	then supplant with th	us filma is valut	uthor thock	at 41 short Drawn co	or effectively are in-				سار معجده	eror cort to that	the information indic	ontest on '

Corporations from any nativity of non-compliance with Section 3.19.07(3)(k) in the irenal that the information supplied is deemed is semipt from any nativity of non-compliance with Section 3.19.07(3)(k) in the irenal that the information supplied is deemed is semipt from any nativity of non-compliance with Section 3.19.07(3)(k) in the irenal that the information supplied is deemed in the property of the information of the infor the partial reports tighted according to the control of the same legal effects as 3 made under cells. States cells, that is a General Partial of the same legal effects as 3 made under cells. States cells, that is a General Partial of the same legal effects as 3 made under cells. States cells, that is an a General Partial of the same legal effects as 3 made under cells. States cells the same legal effects as 3 made under cells. That is cells that is a General Partial of the same legal effects as 3 made under cells. That is cells that is a cells that it is a cells that is a cells that is a cells that it is a cell that it

SIGNATURE	SI	G	N	Α	T	U	R	E
-----------	----	---	---	---	---	---	---	---

Typed or Printed Name of General Partner Signing Form